
STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

PETITION OF SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A
VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF
INDIANA, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF A
TARIFF RATE FOR THE PROCUREMENT
OF EXCESS DISTRIBUTED GENERATION
PURSUANT TO IND. CODE § 8-1-40 ET SEQ.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CAUSE NO. 45378

NOTICE OF INTENT NOT TO FILE ADDITIONAL REBUTTAL TO THE
SUPPLEMENTAL TESTIMONY OF EDWARD RUTTER

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company d/b/a Vectren Energy Delivery of Indiana,

Inc., a CenterPoint Energy Company (“Vectren South” or “Petitioner”) respectfully notifies the

Commission that it does not intend to file additional rebuttal testimony to the supplemental

testimony of Indiana Distributed Energy Alliance’s witness Edward Rutter as authorized by the

Presiding Officers’ September 14, 2020 Docket Entry in this Cause.

[signature page follows]
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Respectfully submitted,

______________________________________
Justin C. Hage, Atty. No. 33785-32
Heather A. Watts, Atty. No. 35482-82
CenterPoint Energy, Inc.
One Vectren Square
Evansville, IN 47708
Mr. Hage’s Telephone: (317) 260-5399
Ms. Watts’ Telephone: (812) 491-5119
Facsimile: (812) 491-4238
Email: Justin.Hage@centerpointenergy.com
Email: Heather.Watts@centerpointenergy.com

Steven W. Krohne, Atty. No. 20969-49
Ice Miller LLP
One American Square, Suite 2900
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Telephone: (317) 236-2294
Facsimile: (317) 592-4212
Email: Steven.Krohne@icemiller.com

Attorneys for Petitioner,

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company d/b/a
Vectren Energy Delivery of Indiana, Inc., a
CenterPoint Energy Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served upon the

following by electronic mail and/or U.S. Mail this 17th day of September, 2020:

T. Jason Haas
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor
PNC Center
115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500S
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 232-2786
THaas@oucc.IN.gov
Infomgt@oucc.IN.gov

Kristina Wheeler
Nikki Shoultz
Jeffery Earl
Performance Services, Inc.
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
317-684-5000
Kwheeler@boselaw.com
NShoultz@boselaw.com

jearl@boselaw.com

Robert Glennon
Robert Glennon & Assoc. P.C.
Indiana Distributed Energy Alliance
3697 N. 500 E.
Danville Indiana 46122
(317) 852-2723
robertglennonlaw@gmail.com

Jennifer A. Washburn
Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.
Vote Solar
Solar United Neighbors
1915 West 18th Street, Suite C
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202
(317) 735-7764
jwashburn@citact.org

Bradley Klein
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 795-3746
bklein@elpc.org

Russell Ellis
Solarize Indiana, Inc.
6144 Glebe Drive
Indianapolis, IN 46237
(317) 460-2184
Russell_ellis@sbcglobal.net

Michael A. Mullett
Solarize Indiana, Inc.
723 Lafayette Avenue
Columbus, Indiana 47201
(812) 350-0707
MullettGEN@aol.com

Steven W. Krohne, Atty. No. 20969-49


